
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE -2013 
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 
Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 

Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 

(Single/ Two 
bid System) 

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names of 
parties qualified 
after Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names of 
parties not qualified 

after Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 

tenderer/L
1 

Contract No. & 
Date 

 

Name of Contractor  
 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

CDI6715P13 Hiring of services for 
transportation of goods 
by roa to and from any 
part of India for a period 
of 02(Two0 years with a 
provision for extension 
by another 01(one) year 
at the same rates , terms 
and conditions at the 
discretion of the 
company. 

Press  06.08.2012 Single Stage 
2 Bid 
System 

18.09.2012 5 (Five) 3(Three)  
1. M/s DARCL 
Logistics Ltd 
2. M/s Inland Road 
Transport Pvt Ltd 
3. M/s Western 
Carriers 

2 (Two) 
1. M/s Economic 
Transport 
Organisation Ltd 
2. M/s  Sar 
Parivahan Pvt Ltd 

Yes 6204749 
 

M/s Western 
Carriers 

Rs 
18,52,71,000/- 

30.06.2015 

DCL7468P13 Supply of manpower to 
provide daily (except 
Sundays and holidays) DE-
SILTATION and cleaning 
of two leader drains in 
Duliajan OIL township : one 
from Fancy Bazar culvert to 
river Burhidehing and 
another from Tingrai 
Housing area to the 
Hoogrijan stream and also 
the existing pond behind 
Ax-Quarters  

Press 01.10.12 Single Bid  06.11.13 8(Eight) (05) 
M/s Bhabani & 
Brothers 
 
M/s Ajit Enterprise 
 
M/s P .Phukan & 
Co 
 
M/s M Dutta & Co 
 
M/s R T Associates 

(03) 
M/s Prasanna 
Welding 
 
M/s Sivsagar Petro 
Mech 
 
M/s Duliajan 
Sanitation 

M/s R.T 
Associates 
& Co. 

6107314 
05.06.13 

M/s. R.T. Associates 47,42,987.76 3(Three) 
years. 

DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New 709 Pick-Up  

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.02.2012 14872  218 (Two Hundred 
Eighteen) Through 
Lottery 

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204880 dtd. 
05.06.2013 

MRS BONTI 
BORAH 

30,74,227.20 4(Four) 
years 

DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New 709 Pick-Up  

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.02.2012 14872  218 (Two Hundred 
Eighteen) Through 
Lottery 

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204881 dtd. 
05.06.2013 

MRS PARI 
BORAH 

30,74,227.20 4(Four) 
years 

DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New 709 Pick-Up  

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.02.2012 14872  218 (Two Hundred 
Eighteen) Through 
Lottery 

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204898 dtd. 
07.06.2013 

SRI PRANJAL 
BARUAH 

28,16,947.20 4(Four) 
years 



DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New 709 Pick-Up  

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.02.2012 14872  218 (Two Hundred 
Eighteen) Through 
Lottery 

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204894 dtd. 
07.06.2013 

SRI PANKAJ 
SAIKIA 

28,16,947.20 4(Four) 
years 

DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New 709 Pick-Up  

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.02.2012 14872  218 (Two Hundred 
Eighteen) Through 
Lottery 

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204891 dtd. 
07.06.2013 

SRI RATNESWAR 
CHANGMAI 

28,16,947.20 4(Four) 
years 

DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New 709 Pick-Up  

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.02.2012 14872  218 (Two Hundred 
Eighteen) Through 
Lottery 

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204890 dtd. 
07.06.2013 

SRI SANJIB DAS 28,16,947.20 4(Four) 
years 

DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New 709 Pick-Up  

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.02.2012 14872  218 (Two Hundred 
Eighteen) Through 
Lottery 

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204888 dtd. 
07.06.2013 

SRI BHOLA 
SINGH 

28,16,947.20 4(Four) 
years 

DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New 709 Pick-Up  

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.02.2012 14872  218 (Two Hundred 
Eighteen) Through 
Lottery 

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204889 dtd. 
07.06.2013 

SRI HARANGA 
SINGH 

28,16,947.20 4(Four) 
years 

DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New 709 Pick-Up  

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.02.2012 14872  218 (Two Hundred 
Eighteen) Through 
Lottery 

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204893 dtd. 
07.06.2013 

SRI KAMALA KT. 
CHETIA 

28,16,947.20 4(Four) 
years 

DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New 709 Pick-Up  

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.02.2012 14872  218 (Two Hundred 
Eighteen) Through 
Lottery 

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204895 dtd. 
07.06.2013 

SRI SATHPALI 
KONIKA 

28,16,947.20 4(Four) 
years 

DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New 709 Pick-Up  

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.02.2012 14872  218 (Two Hundred 
Eighteen) Through 
Lottery 

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204892 dtd. 
07.06.2013 

SRI MONTU 
GOGOI 

28,16,947.20 4(Four) 
years 

DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New 709 Pick-Up  

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.02.2012 14872  218 (Two Hundred 
Eighteen) Through 
Lottery 

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204896 dtd. 
07.06.2013 

MRS. SIBANI 
TANTI 

28,16,947.20 4(Four) 
years 

DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New 709 Pick-Up  

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.02.2012 14872  218 (Two Hundred 
Eighteen) Through 
Lottery 

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204897 dtd. 
07.06.2013 

SRI RAJESH 
GURUNG 

28,16,947.20 4(Four) 
years 

DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New 709 Pick-Up  

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.02.2012 14872  218 (Two Hundred 
Eighteen) Through 
Lottery 

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204899 dtd. 
07.06.2013 

SRI ARJUN 
GHATOWAR 

28,16,947.20 4(Four) 
years 



DCT6513P08 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Sumo/Bolero  

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three 
Hundred Through 
Lottery) 

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204900 dtd. 
10.06.2013 

SRI JISHU 
MAZUMDER 

18,72,527.04 4(Four) 
years 

DCT6513P08 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Sumo/Bolero  

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three 
Hundred Through 
Lottery) 

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204901 dtd. 
10.06.2013 

SRI ANJAN 
SAVAPONDIT 

18,72,527.04 4(Four) 
years 

DCT6513P08 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Sumo/Bolero  

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three 
Hundred Through 
Lottery) 

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204902 dtd. 
10.06.2013 

SRI KARANJYOTI 
DEKA 

18,72,527.04 4(Four) 
years 

DCT6513P08 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Sumo/Bolero  

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three 
Hundred Through 
Lottery) 

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204903 dtd. 
10.06.2013 

SRI PALLAB KR. 
CHUTIA 

18,72,527.04 4(Four) 
years 

DCT6513P08 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Sumo/Bolero  

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three 
Hundred Through 
Lottery) 

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204904 dtd. 
10.06.2013 

SRI BINUD 
CHUTIA 

18,72,527.04 4(Four) 
years 

DCT6513P08 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Sumo/Bolero  

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three 
Hundred Through 
Lottery) 

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204905 dtd. 
10.06.2013 

SRI SWARUP 
SHANKAR DAS 

18,72,527.04 4(Four) 
years 

DCT6513P08 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Sumo/Bolero  

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s  

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three 
Hundred Through 
Lottery) 

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204906 dtd. 
10.06.2013 

MRS. SANKARI 
BOSE 

18,72,527.04 4(Four) 
years 

DCT6513P08 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Sumo/Bolero  

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three 
Hundred Through 
Lottery) 

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204907 dtd. 
10.06.2013 

SRI MON 
BAHADUR 
CHETRI 

18,72,527.04 4(Four) 
years 

DCT6513P08 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Sumo/Bolero  

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three 
Hundred Through 
Lottery) 

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204908 dtd. 
10.06.2013 

SRI ROBINDRA 
TIWARI 

18,72,527.04 4(Four) 
years 

DCT6513P08 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Sumo/Bolero  

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three 
Hundred Through 
Lottery) 

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204909 dtd. 
10.06.2013 

SRI TOSHESWAR 
GOGOI 

18,72,527.04 4(Four) 
years 

DCT6513P08 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Sumo/Bolero  

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three 
Hundred Through 
Lottery) 

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204910 dtd. 
10.06.2013 

SRI  PRIYA NATH 
LAHON 

18,72,527.04 4(Four) 
years 

DCT4336P10 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Bolero camper/Tata 
207 DI  

Press 10.07.2010 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.11.2010 7669 175 (One  Hundred 
Seventy Five 
Through Lottery) 

7494 (in lottery) N/A 6204911 dtd. 
11.06.2013 

SRI CHARANJIT 
SINGH SYAN 

17,14,416.00 4(Four) 
years 



DCT4336P10 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Bolero camper/Tata 
207 DI  

Press 10.07.2010 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.11.2010 7669 175 (One  Hundred 
Seventy Five 
Through Lottery) 

7494 (in lottery) N/A 6204912 dtd. 
11.06.2013 

MRS BEAUTY 
BURA GOHAIN 

17,14,416.00 4(Four) 
years 

DCT4336P10 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Bolero camper/Tata 
207 DI  

Press 10.07.2010 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.11.2010 7669 175 (One  Hundred 
Seventy Five 
Through Lottery) 

7494 (in lottery) N/A 6204913 dtd. 
11.06.2013 

MRS. 
SWAPANALI 
BORAH 

17,14,416.00 4(Four) 
years 

DCT4336P10 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Bolero camper/Tata 
207 DI  

Press 10.07.2010 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.11.2010 7669 175 (One  Hundred 
Seventy Five 
Through Lottery) 

7494 (in lottery) N/A 6204914 dtd. 
11.06.2013 

SRI PRANAB 
RAJKONWAR 

17,14,416.00 4(Four) 
years 

DCT4336P10 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Bolero camper/Tata 
207 DI  

Press 10.07.2010 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.11.2010 7669 175 (One  Hundred 
Seventy Five 
Through Lottery) 

7494 (in lottery) N/A 6204915 dtd. 
11.06.2013 

SRI PRADIP 
CHETIA 

17,14,416.00 4(Four) 
years 

DCT4336P10 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Bolero camper/Tata 
207 DI  

Press 10.07.2010 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.11.2010 7669 175 (One  Hundred 
Seventy Five 
Through Lottery) 

7494 (in lottery) N/A 6204916 dtd. 
11.06.2013 

MRS. PUSPA 
SINGH 

17,14,416.00 4(Four) 
years 

DCT4336P10 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Bolero camper/Tata 
207 DI  

Press 10.07.2010 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.11.2010 7669 175 (One  Hundred 
Seventy Five 
Through Lottery) 

7494 (in lottery) N/A 6204918 dtd. 
11.06.2013 

SRI SURAJIT 
PHUKAN 

17,14,416.00 4(Four) 
years 

DCT4336P10 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Bolero camper/Tata 
207 DI  

Press 10.07.2010 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s  

04.11.2010 7669 175 (One  Hundred 
Seventy Five 
Through Lottery) 

7494 (in lottery) N/A 6204919 dtd. 
11.06.2013 

SRI  JAYANTA 
SAIKI 

17,14,416.00 4(Four) 
years 

DCT4336P10 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Bolero camper/Tata 
207 DI  

Press 10.07.2010 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.11.2010 7669 175 (One  Hundred 
Seventy Five 
Through Lottery) 

7494 (in lottery) N/A 6204920 dtd. 
11.06.2013 

SRI NIPEN 
CHUTIA 

17,14,416.00 4(Four) 
years 

DCT4336P10 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Bolero camper/Tata 
207 DI  

Press 10.07.2010 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.11.2010 7669 175 (One  Hundred 
Seventy Five 
Through Lottery) 

7494 (in lottery) N/A 6204921 dtd. 
11.06.2013 

MISS SUNU 
THAPA 

17,14,416.00 4(Four) 
years 

DCT4336P10 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Bolero camper/Tata 
207 DI  

Press 10.07.2010 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.11.2010 7669 175 (One  Hundred 
Seventy Five 
Through Lottery) 

7494 (in lottery) N/A 6204922 dtd. 
11.06.2013 

SRI BIRAJ 
HAZARIKA 

17,14,416.00 4(Four) 
years 

DCT4336P10 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Bolero camper/Tata 
207 DI  

Press 10.07.2010 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.11.2010 7669 175 (One  Hundred 
Seventy Five 
Through Lottery) 

7494 (in lottery) N/A 6204923 dtd. 
11.06.2013 

SRI LIKHAN 
CHANGMAI 

17,14,416.00 4(Four) 
years 

CDI4128P12 
 

Const. of Location" 
BGK" 

Press 29.11.2011 
 

Single Stage 
2 Bid 
System 

05.01.2012 
 

5 (Five) 3 (Three) 
1. BUILDERS & 
CARRIERS 
2. M/S LEXICON 

2(two) 
1.M/S ASSAM 
UNITED 
ENGINEERS 

Yes 6107292 dtd 
06.06.2013 

M/s BUILDERS & 
CARRIERS 

58,16,911.40/- 20 
WEEKS 
FROM 
WORK 



ENGINEERING 
3.M/S 
R.T.ASSOCIATE
S & CO. 

2.M/S UNITED 
BUILDERS 

ORDER 

CDI6205P13 Const. of 1(one) 
additional room in 208 
nos. of 'A' Type quarters 
at duliajan 

Press 8.6.2012 Single Stage 
2 Bid 
System 

12.07.2012 4(four) 2(two) 
1.M/S 
MACROCOSM 
BUILDERS 
2. M/S GLOBAL 
CONSTRUCTION 

2(two) 
1.M/S 
D.P.AGARWALLA 
2.MRINAL JYOTI 
DAS 

Yes 6107322 dtd 
26.06.2013 

M/S GLOBAL 
CONSTRUCTION 

3,16,31,964.93/- 104 
WEEKS 
FROM 
WORK 
ORDER 

CDI4961P12 Const. of location " 
MKC" 

Press 17.02.2012 Single Stage 
2 Bid 
System 

15.03.2012 9(Nine) 6(six) 
1.BUILDERS & 
CARRIERS 
2.M/S UTPAL 
CHETIA 
3.M/S S.G. 
CONSTRUCTION 
4.M/S MRIDUL 
BORAH 
5.SRI SUJIT 
GOGOI 
6.SHREE 
SHYAM 
INTERNATIONA
L 

3(Three) 
1.TAPAN DUTTA 
2.PRAFULLA 
PHUKAN 
3.KK & SONS 

Yes 6107323 dtd 
23.06.2013 

M/S MRIDUL 
BORAH 

99,99,028.40/- 24 
WEEKS 
FROM 
WORK 
ORDER 

CDI4962P12 
 

Const. of location HVU 
 

Press 17.02.2012 
 

Single Stage 
2 Bid 
System 

15.03.2012 
 

25 
(Twenty  
Five) 

17 (Seventeen) 
1.M/S INDIA 
CONSTRUCTION 
2.M/S J.M. & CO. 
3.SRI UTPAL 
CHETIA 
4.SRI 
L.BORGOHAIN 
5.M/S BARUAS' 
INDUSTRIES 
6.M/S GOGOI & 
SONS CO. 
7.M/S A.J. 
GOGOI 
8.PULIN CH. 
GOGOI 
9.M/S LEXICON 
ENGINEERING 
10.SRI SUNIL 
HAZARIKA 
11.MUKTI NATH 
SONOWAL 

8(Eight) 
1.M/S BUILDERS 
& CARRIERS 
2.PRAFULLA 
PHUKAN 
3.KK & SONS 
4.M/S M.KALITA 
& CO. 
5.TAPAN DUTTA 
6.M/S RAINBOW 
7.M/S 
MANABJYOTI 
GOGOI 
8.UNITED 
BUILDERS 
 

Yes 6107324 dtd 
23.06.2013 

M/S MRIDUL 
BORAH 

70,20,101.63/- 22 
WEEKS 
FROM 
WORK 
ORDER 



12.SHREE 
SHYAM 
INTERNATIONA
L 
13.M/S SINCON 
ENGINEERING 
14.M/S S.G. 
CONSTRUCTION 
15.SRI RAJU 
PHUKAN 
16.SRI PRADEEP 
KR. GOGOI 
17.SRI MRIDUL 
BORAH 
 

CDI7267P13 
 

CONST. OF HWG & 
HWF 
 

Press 30.08.2012 
 

Single Stage 
2 Bid 
System 

4.10.2012 
 

7 (Seven) 4 (Four) 
1.M/S BIJOY 
KUMAR BERIA 
2.M/S 
HRIDYANANDA 
KONWAR 
3.SRI MRIDUL 
BORAH 
4.UTPAL 
CHETIA 
 

3 (Three) 
1.M/S BUILDERS 
& CARRIERS 
2.L.BORGOHAIN 
3.PRAFULLA 
PHUKAN 
 

Yes 6107339 dtd 
22.06.2013 

M/S MRIDUL 
BORAH 
 

1,16,43,097.34/- 
 

20 
WEEKS 
FROM 
WORK 
ORDER 
 

DCC9442L13 CONST. OF KITCHEN 
FOR DRIVER,S REST 
ROOM IN TANKER 
PARKING AREA 
 

Limited 04.04.13 
 

Single Bid 25.04.13 
 

24 
(Twenty 
Four) 

24 (Twenty Four) Nil Yes 6107342 dtd 
25.06.2013 

M/s  
USHA & 
COMPANY 
 

5,99,076.28/- 
 

24 
WEEKS 
FROM 
WORK 
ORDER 
 

DCC9443L13 IMPROVEMENT OF A 
& B PUMP HOUSE 
ROAD. 
 

Limited 04.04.13 
 

Single Bid 25.04.13 
 

48 (Forty 
Eight) 

45 (Forty Five) 3 (Three) 
1. NIRMAN 
BIKASH 
2.P.B. DEY 
3.M/S 
ASSOCIATED 
ENTERPRISES. 

Yes 6107343 dtd 
25.06.2013 

M/s  
D.N. BHUYAN & 
CO. 
 

7,53,799.94/- 
 

18 
WEEKS 
FROM 
WORK 
ORDER 

 
 
 

Sd/- 
M ALI 

HEAD (CONTRACTS) 


